

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 14th July, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

4. S/81/2024
with connected matters
-) Ms. Sharanya Mahimtura i/b. M/s. Lexicon Law
 -) Partners, Advocate for Plaintiff
 -) Mr. Ishaan Choudhary i/b. M/s. IC Legal, Advocate
 -) for Defendant
 -)
 -) P.C. : As per Affidavit of Service dated 25.04.2025
 -) filed on 02.05.2025, Defendant was served on
 -) 04.04.2025. On last occasion, time was granted to
 -) Defendant to file Written Statement. However,
 -) Defendant failed to file Written Statement within
 -) stipulated time. Hence, Suit against **Defendant** is
 -) transferred to the list of **Undefended Suit**.
 -)
 -) Applicant to remove office objections on the **Interim**
 -) **Application (L) No. 17715 of 2023** and get the
 -) same numbered and / or registered.
 -)
 -) Remove from board.

Date : 14.07.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master